

# Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.19.930  
Date Received: 17 January 2019

## Information Requested:

1. Please could you confirm the names of the top 8 locum agencies you have the most spend with within AHP/HSS there at the trust from the financial year 2017 – 2018  
[Pulse, AHP Maxxima, AHP Piers Meadow, Mind, AHP Rigg, Your world AHP, AHP TPG, Asprey](#)
2. Please could you state the utilisation rate for each agency that has been achieved? This should amount to the total value of AHP locum spend supplied by each agency during the 2017 -2018 financial year as a percentage of total AHP locum spend in the same period.

Information in relation to the agencies listed in Q1:

Agencies	Percentage
Pulse	13.9%
AHP Maxxima	10.0%
AHP Piers Meadow	7.4%
Mind	6.3%
AHP Rigg	5.9%
Your world AHP	5.6%
AHP TPG	4.9%
Asprey	4.3%

3. Please can you break down your total spend on AHP/HSS agency staff during the financial year 2017 – 2018 for the specialisms below?
  - Radiographers
  - Sonographers
  - (Please combine Radiographers and Sonographers if it's not possible to separate them!)
  - Clinical Physiologists
  - Audiologists
  - Speech Therapists
  - Physiotherapists
  - Dietetics
  - Occupational Therapists
  - Podiatrists
  - Biomedical Scientists
  - Pharmacists
  - Mortuary Technician
  - Sterile Services Technician

This data is not available in this format. Agency records identify wards and areas but not specialisms. As a number of specialisms could work in the same area the Trust is not able to provide this analysis.